CH \$265.00.00 8592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI62416

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		02/29/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	5500 Maryland Way, #120
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, LLC (formerly TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, INC.)
Street Address:	5500 Maryland Way, #120
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Company Name:	CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	5500 Maryland Way, #120
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	EHEALTHSCREENINGS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5500 Maryland Way, #120
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4469501	IMWELL HEALTH	TRADEMARK	

900837389 REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0180

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3397672	IMWELL HEALTH
Registration Number:	4919261	KEEP YOUR EDGE
Registration Number:	4886650	PREMISE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3777269	TRANSFORMHEALTHRX
Registration Number:	3364253	CHS
Registration Number:	3707373	CHS
Registration Number:	3496434	HYBRIDHEALTH
Registration Number:	4384155	OPTIC
Registration Number:	3578373	EHEALTHSCREENINGS SCREENINGS MADE SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269884

Email: ypan@proskauer.com,GKazlow@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Kazlow
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-657
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuming Pan
SIGNATURE:	Yuming Pan
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ares_Premise - TMSA 2L Release 2018#page1.tif source=Ares_Premise - TMSA 2L Release 2018#page2.tif source=Ares_Premise - TMSA 2L Release 2018#page3.tif source=Ares_Premise - TMSA 2L Release 2018#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0181

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of February 29, 2024 (this "Release") is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, LLC (formerly TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, INC.), a Georgia limited liability company, CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, EHEALTHSCREENINGS, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company (individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Second Lien Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2018 at Reel 6377, Frame 0066, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, on and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (such security interest, the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 29, 2024, by and between, among others, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, the Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Security Interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its Security Interest on the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (d) reassign, grant and convey all rights, titles and interests Administrative Agent may have in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement to the Grantors.

Administrative Agent agrees, at Grantors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0182 Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: W. (---)

Name: M. Kort Schnabel
Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0184

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

US Trademark Registrations:

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>
PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP.	inue!!	4469501
PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP.	IMWell Health	3397672
PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP.	KEEP YOUR EDGE	4919261
PREMISE HEALTH HOLDING CORP.	PREMISE HEALTH	4886650
TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, LLC (formerly TRANSFORMHEALTHRX, INC.) (in process of updating owner's information)	TransformHealthRx	3777269
CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC	CHS	3364253
CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC	<u>CHS</u>	3707373
CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC	<u>HYBRIDHEALTH</u>	3496434
CHS HEALTH SERVICES, LLC	<u>OPTIC</u>	4384155
EHEALTHSCREENINGS, L.L.C.	erlealthScreenings	3578373

US Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0185